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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:
Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:
CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P388854

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2002-678-2)
INNOVATION CENTER (G2)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-55HE-SQR-UNV-1L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 4000K, 90 LEDS, AND SQUARE LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

4453.6 lumens

N/A

102.4 lumens/watt
1.21/1.33/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

43.5
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388854
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P388854

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
98 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
89 77 69 62 8 76 68 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 52
74 61 51 44 72 60 51 44
68 55 45 39 66 54 45 38
63 49 40 34 62 49 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 54 41 33 27
52 38 30 25 50 37 30 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1915 1915 1915
1923 1921 1921
1909 1925 1933
1889 1926 1946
1864 1920 1954
1832 1910 1961
1794 1903 1972
1756 1899 1990
1718 1899 2017
1673 1903 2057
1635 1915 2112
1587 1935 2177
1531 1967 2256
1465 2004 2351
1360 2054 2471
1231 2125 2584
1037 2131 2222
795 1612 1612

20
50
50

111
96
83
73
64
57
52
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
78
66
57
50
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
73
60
51
44
38
34

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
42
38
36

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
49
43
39
35
32
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
10
50

102
89
77
67
60
54
48
44
40
37
35
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47
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P388854
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 135.1 3.0 0° 1424 1424 1424 1424 1424

10°-20° 388.8 8.7 5° 1424 1415 1422 1422 1422 135
20°-30° 590.5 13.3 15° 1356 1359 1382 1393 1397 382
30°-40° 718.3 16.1 25° 1234 1250 1287 1309 1321 568
40°-50° 764.8 17.2 35° 1069 1100 1156 1194 1212 669
50°-60° 728.4 16.4 45° 879 926 1000 1056 1081 680
60°-70° 609.2 13.7 55° 676 735 825 897 928 605
70°-80° 406.1 9.1 65° 460 528 629 707 738 455
80°-90° 1124 2.5 75° 237 312 409 478 497 251
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 52 96 104 103 104 62
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 11145 25.0

0°-40° 1832.8 41.2

0°-60° 3325.9 74.7

0°-90° 4453.6 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 4453.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P388854
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-55HE-SQR-UNV-L940-CD1-SDWPD1-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°[ 14236  1423.6 1423.6 1423.6 1423.6
2.5°| 14295 1419.2 1423.6  1423.6 14177
5°| 14236 14148 14221 14221 14221
7.5°| 14133 14059 1417.7 14206 14206
10°| 13971  1394.2 1408.9 14133  1414.8
12.5°| 13795  1378.0 1398.6 14045  1408.9
15°| 13559 13589 1382.4  1392.7  1397.1
17.5°| 13309 13368 1363.3 1378.0 1382.4
20°| 13015 13103 1341.2 13559 1364.8
225°| 1269.2  1282.4 1314.8 13324 13427
25°| 12339 12501 1286.8 13089  1320.6
27.5°| 11956 12162 12589 12839  1295.6
30°| 11545  1178.0 1225.0 12545  1269.2
325°| 1171.8  1139.8 11912 12236 12412
35| 1069.2 11000 11559 11942 1211.8
37.5°| 10265 1057.4 1119.2 11603  1182.4
40°| 9730 10147 10809 11265 11486
42.5°( 93009 970.6 1041.2 1091.2 1114.8
45°| 8794 926.5 1000.0 10559  1080.9
47.5°| 8324 879.4 9589 1017.7 1045.6
50°|  780.9 8309 9147 9795 1008.9
52.5°[ 7309 782.4  870.6  939.7  969.2
55°|  676.5 7353 8250  897.1  928.0
57.5°|  622.1 6853  778.0  853.0  883.9
60°|  569.1 633.8 7309 8059  838.3
62.5°| 5162 580.9 6824 7589  789.7
65°| 4603 528.0 6294 7074 7383
67.5°|  404.4 4750 5765 6544  683.9
70°| 3456 4206 5221 5986  628.0
72.5°  291.2 366.2 4662  541.2  569.1
75°| 2368 311.8  408.8 4780  497.1
77.5° 1838 258.8 3456  391.2 3956
8o°| 1338 2044 2750 2882  286.8
82.5° 89.7 1529  189.7 1912 1956

85° 51.5 95.6 104.4 102.9 104.4
87.5° 20.6 33.8 29.4 221 22.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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